
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012506202
DATE : 10.12.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-Spares 1012506593

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 16.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012506593

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2700127660 SERVICE KIT SET WEARING PARTS FOR SOLENOID
VALVE COMPLETE WITH COIL,MAKE:ATLAS CAPCO,
PART NUMBER: 1089-0428-13, BURKERT, 0312-C-1/8
-NBR-BR-MAN-PMAX 58PSI,115V AC/DC, 8W, ITEM
NUMBER: 95122813, ATLASCOPCO
PARTNUMBER:P1089042813,FOR AIR
COMPRESSOR,MODEL:ZT37VSD,S E
RIALNO:API792073/API729074/API792075/API792076/
API792077,MANUFACTURER:ATLASCOPCO
AIRPOWER N.V,BELGIUM,YEAR OF
MFG:YEAR:2016,SUPPL IE
D BY INMATECGASETECHNOLOGIE
GMBH&COKG,FOR N2 GENERATOR SYSTEM MEXT.

         2 EA

2 2700127717 MINI REGULATOR 08B,MAKE:ATLAS COPCO, PART
NUMBER:9093-0033-01, FOR
AIRCOMPRESSOR,MODEL:ZT37VSD,SERIAL
NO:API792073/API729074/API7920
75/API792076/API792077,MANUFACTURER:ATLAS
COPCO AIRPOWER N.V,BELGIUM,YEAR OF
MFG:YEAR:2016,SUPPLIED BY INMATEC
GASETECHNOLOGIE GMBH
&COKG,FOR N2 GENERATOR SYSTEM MEXT.

         2 EA

3 2700127782 SERVICE KIT SET WEARING PARTS FOR SOLENOID          2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012506202
DATE : 10.12.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-Spares 1012506593

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 16.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012506593

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

VALVE COMPLETE WITH COIL,MAKE:ATLAS CAPCO,
PART NUMBER: 1089-0702-13, BURKERT: 0301-110V
-50HZ-4WPMAX-232PSI-0.8-MM 3/2 MH10753 FOR AIR
COMPRESSOR,MODEL:GA22+FF, SERIALNUMBER:
APIS44802501, APIS44802502, MANUFACTURER:AT L
AS COPCO AIRPOWERN.V,BELGIUM,YEAR OF
MFG:YEAR:2015,FOR GT PULSE AIR SYSTEM MEXT.

4 2700127784 TEMPERATURE SENSOR,MAKE:ATLAS COPCO,
PART NUMBER: 1089-0574-70, FOR
AIRCOMPRESSOR,MODEL:GA22+FF, SERIAL
NUMBER: APIS44802501, APIS4
4802502,MANUFACTURER:ATLAS COPCO
AIRPOWER N.V,BELGIUM,YEAR OF
MFG:YEAR:2015,FORGT PULSE AIR SYSTEM MEXT.

         2 EA

5 2700127785 TEMPERATURE SENSOR,MAKE:ATLAS COPCO,
PART NUMBER: 1624-9803-00, FOR
AIRCOMPRESSOR,MODEL:GA22+FF, SERIAL
NUMBER: APIS44802501, APIS4
4802502,MANUFACTURER:ATLAS COPCO
AIRPOWER N.V,BELGIUM,YEAR OF
MFG:YEAR:2015,FORGT PULSE AIR SYSTEM MEXT.

         2 EA

6 2700127786 TEMPERATURE SENSOR,MAKE:ATLAS COPCO,
PART NUMBER: 1089-0574-83, FOR

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012506202
DATE : 10.12.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-Spares 1012506593

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 16.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012506593

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AIRCOMPRESSOR,MODEL:GA22+FF, SERIAL
NUMBER: APIS44802501, APIS4
4802502,MANUFACTURER:ATLAS COPCO
AIRPOWER N.V,BELGIUM,YEAR OF
MFG:YEAR:2015,FORGT PULSE AIR SYSTEM MEXT.

7 2700127787 CABLE TEMPERATURE SENSOR,MAKE:ATLAS
COPCO, PART NUMBER: 1622-0663-06,FOR AIR
COMPRESSOR,MODEL:GA22+FF, SERIAL NUMBER:
APIS44802501,
APIS44802502, MANUFACTURER:ATLAS COPCO
AIRPOWER N.V,BELGIUM,YEAR
OFMFG:YEAR:2015,FOR GT PULSE AIR SYSTEM
MEXT.

         2 EA

8 2700127788 CABLE TEMPERATURE SENSOR,MAKE:ATLAS
COPCO, PART NUMBER: 1622-0663-07,FOR AIR
COMPRESSOR,MODEL:GA22+FF, SERIAL NUMBER:
APIS44802501,
APIS44802502, MANUFACTURER:ATLAS COPCO
AIRPOWER N.V,BELGIUM,YEAR
OFMFG:YEAR:2015,FOR GT PULSE AIR SYSTEM
MEXT.

         2 EA

9 2700127789 CONTROLLER ELEKTRONIKON MK5
GRAPHIC,MAKE:ATLAS COPCO,

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012506202
DATE : 10.12.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-Spares 1012506593

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 16.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012506593

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PARTNUMBER:1900-5200-12, ART
NUMBER:PPBE0613, TYPE4 ENCLOSURE, FOR
AIRCOMPRE S
SOR,MODEL:GA22+FF, SERIAL NUMBER:
APIS44802501,
APIS44802502,MANUFACTURER:ATLAS COPCO
AIRPOWER N.V,BELGIUM,YEAR OF
MFG:YEAR:2015,F O
RGT PULSE AIR SYSTEM MEXT.

10 2700127791 PRESSURE TRANSDUCER,MAKE:ATLAS COPCO,
PART NUMBER: 1089-0575-54, FOR
AIRCOMPRESSOR,MODEL:GA22+FF, SERIAL
NUMBER: APIS44802501, APIS
44802502,MANUFACTURER:ATLAS COPCO
AIRPOWER N.V,BELGIUM,YEAR OF
MFG:YEAR:2015,FORGT PULSE AIR SYSTEM MEXT.

         2 EA

11 2700132751 O-RING; MFR: ATLAS COPCO; MPN: 0663-2104-83;
PART LIST REF: 2205; FORAIR COMPRESSOR;
MODEL: ZT37VSD; SERIAL NO: API792073/API729074/
API792075/API792076/API792077; MANUFACTURER:
ATLAS COPCO AIRPOWER N.V;BELGIUM; YEAR OF
MFG: YEAR: 2016; SUPPLIED BY INMATEC GASETE
C

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012506202
DATE : 10.12.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-Spares 1012506593

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 16.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012506593

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

HNOLOGIEGMBH&COKG; FOR N2 GENERATOR
SYSTEM JAMEX.

12 2700132753 SEAL WASHER; MFR: ATLAS COPCO; MPN:
0661-1000-42; PART LIST REF: 2220;FOR AIR
COMPRESSOR; MODEL: ZT37VSD; SERIAL NO:
API792073/API72
9074/API792075/API792076/API792077;
MANUFACTURER: ATLAS COPCO AIRPOWERN.V;
BELGIUM; YEAR OF MFG: YEAR: 2016; SUPPLIED BY
INMATEC GAS
ETECHNOLOGIE GMBH&COKG; FOR N2
GENERATOR SYSTEM JAMEX.

         2 EA

13 2700132759 SEAL WASHER; MFR: ATLAS COPCO; MPN:
0661-1000-38; PART LIST REF: 1136;FOR AIR
COMPRESSOR; MODEL: ZT37VSD; SERIAL NO:
API792073/API72
9074/API792075/API792076/API792077;
MANUFACTURER: ATLAS COPCO AIRPOWERN.V;
BELGIUM; YEAR OF MFG: YEAR: 2016; SUPPLIED BY
INMATEC GAS
ETECHNOLOGIE GMBH&COKG; FOR N2
GENERATOR SYSTEM JAMEX.

         2 EA

14 2700132770 WASHER; MFR: ATLAS COPCO; MPN: 0661-1000-39;          2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012506202
DATE : 10.12.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-Spares 1012506593

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 16.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012506593

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PART LIST REF: 1080; 1140;FOR AIR COMPRESSOR;
MODEL: ZT37VSD; SERIAL NO: API792073/API7
29074/API792075/API792076/API792077;
MANUFACTURER: ATLAS COPCO AIRPOWERN.V;
BELGIUM; YEAR OF MFG: YEAR: 2016; SUPPLIED BY
INMATECGAS
ETECHNOLOGIE GMBH&COKG; FOR N2
GENERATOR SYSTEM JAMEX.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
1-Spares

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012506202
DATE : 10.12.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-Spares 1012506593

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 16.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012506593

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

6)Confidentiality Clause: The Supplier/Service Provider shall treat all information and data (excluding open data) contained in the Purchase Order or obtained by theSupplier/Service Provider in

connection with the execution of Works as proprietary and strictly confidential. In particular, the Supplier/ Service Provider shall not publish or disclose any data or information including but not

limited to personally identifiable information, government data, project details, specifications, drawings or photographs concerning the Works to any third parties without the prior written consent

of the Employer.

If the Supplier/Service Provider is obligated to obtain NOCs / Permits /Permissions for the Project from Government agencies as per the terms and scope of the Contract, the Supplier/Service Provider

shall submit only the specific data required for the purpose to the authorized team of the agency, through their prescribed channel / system, subject to information security requirements

The Supplier/Service Provider shall comply with all the applicable data protection laws and regulations.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 7  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


